PUBLICATION REQUEST

TO:	Real Estate Division Attn: Real Estate Clerk
FROM:	<u>Carmen Piña-Sandoval</u> Name
	Real Estate Division
	(925) 313-2012
PROJECT NAME: San Pablo Lot 1 Property Acquisition	
PROJECT	NO. <u>WLP 847</u>
BOS MTG. DATE: February 3, 2015	
REQUESTED PUBLICATION DATE(S): February 12, 19 & 26, 2015	
REQUESTED PUBLISHING PAPER(S):	
Contra Costa Times	
REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS:	
BoardDocu	d Order ments to be published
Do not type below this line – Publication language on following page	
RP TECHNICAL ASST.	
BOS APPROVED ON	
SUBMITTED FOR PUBLICATION ON	
PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION SENT TO:	

- ✓ Finance
- ✓ Requesting Division✓ Chief Clerk BOS

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 255 Glacier Drive

Martinez, CA 94553

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PURCHASE REAL PROPERTY

The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County declares its intention to purchase from Palm Plaza Development at a price of \$850,000.00, the real property site containing approximately 40,783 square feet of land known as Lot 1 of Subdivision 9331, San Pablo, CA, recorded October 30, 2014 in Book 521 of Maps at Page 41, Contra Costa County Clerk-Recorder's office. The Board Order dated February 3, 2015 declares that the Board will meet on March 3, 2015 at 9:00 or thereafter, in its Chambers, County Administration Building, 651 Pine Street, Martinez, California, to consummate the purchase.

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action

taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of